05-29-1998

ייי אוונ פטו 🍑

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RESUBINISTORES
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 5. 34. 48

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □□□□▼ 100723	130, 4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ofer Nissim	Name: Ark Foundation (LLC)
	Internal Address: 34 Smith Street
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 👰 No	mential Addiess. 24 Smith Street
Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: (same as above)
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851
u Other	
Execution Date: February 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🖔 No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	A
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
4	
29/083534	
Additional numbers at	tached? • Yes • No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:Ofer Nissim	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address: Ark Foundation	[Previously Paid in Full]
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 34 Smith Street	Deposit account number:
City: Norwalk State: CT ZIP: 06851	
City:State:ZIP:	(Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
	86.50
Name of Person Signing	Signature T Date
Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PTO/SB/96 (12-97)
Approved for use through 9/30/00. OMB 0651-0031
Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
nformation unless it displays a valid OMB control number Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no 'R 3.73(b) 100648660 Applicant Oter Nis Application No.: Filed: Entitled: Justin Puttle Sculpture - Mandrill (Name of Assignee) (Type of Assignee, e.g., corporation, partnership, university, government agency, etc.) certifies that it is: 1. X the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest; or 2. an assignee of an undivided part interest in the patent application identified above by virtue of either: A. [x] An assignment from the inventor(s) of the patent application identified above. The assignment was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. OR B. [] A chain of title from the inventor(s), of the patent application identified above, to the current assignee as shown below: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. 2. From: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel _____, Frame _____, or for which a copy thereof is attached. To: 3. From: The document was recorded in the Patent and Trademark Office at Reel , Frame , or for which a copy thereof is attached. [] Additional documents in the chain of title are listed on a supplemental sheet. [] Copies of assignments or other documents in the chain of title are attached. The undersigned (whose title is supplied below) is empowered to sign this certificate on behalf of the assignee.

OF FEIRE

2/9 | 98 7 0000100 2506534.00 00

Signature Ofer Mission

Typed or printed name

Title

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Ofer Nissim of Pound Rid	06 NY harra
	3 ,
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvemen	
Tigsaw Puzzlo Sculpture, Mandrill	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/	
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed or	$\frac{2/9/98}{}$, and
Whereas, Ark Foundation of Norwalk, a	
"assignee" whose post office address is 34 Smith	is d
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$ 1.00). the receipt whereof is a
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, b	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inven	
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be gran	nted therefor in the United State
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	arks to issue said United State
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sa	ame, for his sole use and beho
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the	e term for which said Patent ma
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me be	nad this assignment and sale n
been made.	. •
Executed this day of FEBRUARE Y	10 98
Executed this	, 19 <u></u> ,
at NUEWALK, CAMPECACUT	•
State of Connecticut SS: County of FAICF (EZD) Before me personally appeared said Oten Nissim	(Signature)
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	40h
day of FEBRUARY, 1998.	Maln.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
Whereas, I, Maria A. Fernandez of Miltord C	harastar
·	
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements	
Jigan Putale Sculpture Mandrill	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	•
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _	$\frac{2/9/98}{}$, and
Whereas, Ark Foundation of Norwalk, C	
"assignee" whose post office address is34	is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of \underline{one} dollars (\$ \underline{I}), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by	these presents do sell, assign
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention	on in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be grante	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sam	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the to	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me ha	
been made.	A
Executed this day of	, 19 <u>98</u> ,
Alexante Conner Trest	
at 1000000 connection	· ·
- HAtes	woudeft
State of Commedicat) SS:	(Signatule)
County of FAIRFIELD) Before me personally appeared said Marie A. Fernandet	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this	902
Seal Commissioner Septim Court.	Wahl
Seal Commissions Sharin Court.	(Notary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.



May 22, 1998

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Assignment Division - Box Assignments North Tower Building 2800 Crystal Drive Washington, DC 20231

Dear Sir or Madam:

I received a Notice of Non-Recordation of Document (Doc. ID No. 100648660) for an assignment document that was deemed not acceptable due to an incomplete cover sheet. Thus, I am re-submitting the enclosed documents with a proper Recordation Form Cover Sheet for re-examination. In addition to the resubmitted documentation, a copy of the aforementioned notice is attached.

Cordially,

Ofer Nissim

Te1- 203 BSS-8585

PATENT REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0910



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

APRIL 21, 1998

ARK FOUNDATION 34 SMITH NORWALK, CT PTAS



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 100648660

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, 2800 CRYSTAL DRIVE, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE DOCUMENT SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO RECORD A DOCUMENT IN THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, A COMPLETE COVER SHEET MUST ACCOMPANY THE DOCUMENT OR A COVER SHEET OUTLINING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR RECORDING AS SET FORTH IN TITLE 37 CFR 3.11 MUST BE PRESENT.

STEVEN POST, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 05/29/1998

PATENT REEL: 9188 FRAME: 0911